

Press Release

ENTSOG publishes its draft Guidelines for Project Inclusion (GPI) for TYNDP 2024 and opens stakeholder consultation

(Brussels, 12 September, PR0301-23) **Today, ENTSOG published its draft Guidelines for Project Inclusion (GPI) document for the Ten-Year Network Development Plan 2024 (TYNDP 2024) and opened a consultation period until 29 September for stakeholder feedback.**

ENTSOG is planning to launch its TYNDP 2024 project collection process for hydrogen and natural gas infrastructure projects in November 2023. To enable project promoters to prepare in advance of the submission deadline, ENTSOG is publishing its GPI document. The guidelines provide information to project promoters on procedural steps, as well as administrative and technical considerations, for project inclusion in the TYNDP 2024.

The draft GPI for TYNDP 2024 is aiming at better alignment with the revised TEN-E Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2022/869), and to synchronise collected project categories for an improved harmonisation for the second PCI process under the revised TEN-E. It considers the ongoing activities associated with energy transition and decarbonisation.

ENTSOG is commencing a consultation process on these guidelines, and invites relevant stakeholders to provide feedback on the document until 29 September 2023. The GPI is avaible on ENTSOG website here. Stakeholders are invited to provide their feedback using this public consultation questionnaire.

ENTSOG will review the draft GPI for developing the TYNDP 2024 based on the comments received and aims to publish the final version at the beginning of October 2023.





Interested stakeholders are also invited to join dedicated webinars on 12 and 19 September 2023, at which the content of the draft guidance document will be presented and stakeholder questions addressed. Registration is possible through the event page, <u>here</u>.

Should you require any further information please contact Ms. Carmel Carey at ENTSOG.Communications@entsog.eu.

Editorial notes

> The European Network of Transmission System Operators for Gas (ENTSOG) was founded in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009 and has played a key role in facilitating integration of the European gas markets, ensuring technical interoperability and providing security of supply by gas infrastructure planning. Looking forward, ENTSOG is contributing to the net-zero decarbonisation by 2050, in particular, by the integration of renewable and low carbon gases via future-proof gas transmission pipelines, in line with the EU energy and climate goals. More information on ENTSOG can be found on our website – www.entsog.eu or contact info@entsog.eu.

